ESI (Estt) Branch

12th Floor N.S.Buildin 1 Kiran Sankar Ro R ad Kolkata-700001
(Comp. No.:746709)

No.Labr/899 /ESI(Estt)-LABR-28011(11)/16/2018

NOTIFICATION

Date: 03.11.2025

The Governor is pleased, in the interest of public servi e, to appoint the following101 (One
Hundred One) candidates to the post of General Duty Medical fficer in the West Bengal ESI Medical
Serviceunder this Department in the Pay Level16ofPayMatrix ~56,100/- - n,44,300/-) under W.B.S.
(ROPA)Rules, 2019 plus usual allowances admissible under the xisting rules including Non-Performing